## **RESOLUTION NO. 5805-24**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY OF TUALATIN'S 2025 LEGISLATIVE AGENDA

WHEREAS, policy determined at the State and Federal level affects local governments and communities;

WHEREAS, funding opportunities exist at the State and Federal level for local governments and communities:

WHEREAS, the City Council identified a need to increase the organization's capacity to advocate for the City of Tualatin at the State and Federal level and signed a contract with Thorn Run Partners, LLC, on May 13, 2024, to advocate on the City's behalf:

WHEREAS, the City Council identified transportation, housing, social services, resiliency and emergency preparedness, environment, downtown revitalization, local control and unfunded mandates, and capital projects as important themes to the Tualatin community; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to identify specific asks for the upcoming 2025 State and Federal legislative cycles.

NOW THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN. OREGON. THAT:

Section 1. The City of Tualatin's 2025 Legislative Agenda is attached in Exhibit Α.

Section 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

Adopted by the City Council this 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024.

ATTEST:

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON

BY \_\_\_\_\_ City Recorder

BY \_\_\_\_\_ Mayor